



April 12, 2018 LIC-18-0016

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

> Fort Calhoun Station, Unit No. 1 Renewed Facility Operating License No. DPR-40 NRC Docket No. 50-285

Subject: Transmittal of Original Signed Indemnity Agreement NO. B-67 Amendment 9

References: None

In accordance with 10 CFR 140.9, Omaha Public Power District (OPPD) is returning a signed original copy of the subject Indemnity Agreement. market it control of

If you should have any questions, please contact Mr. Bradley H. Blome at 402-533-6041.

No commitments to the NRC are made in this letter.

Respectfully,

Bradley H. Blome

Director, Licensing and Regulatory Assurance

BHB/epm (4) street that is, the street of th Original Signed Indemnity Agreement NO. B-67 Amendment 9 Enclosure:

K. M. Kennedy, NRC Regional Administrator, Region IV

A. R. Bowers III, Chief, Financial Projects Branch, Division of Licensing Projects

J. D. Parrott, NRC Senior Project Manager

李 逐音 医薄孔虫虫 医胸外脑 经收益帐户

R. S. Browder, NRC Senior Health Physicist, Region IV 

MODI

ng Baran ang tanggang ang tili si sa sa panggang ang kanggang ang panggang banggang sa panggang sa panggang sa



## UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

Docket No. 50-285

## AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-67 AMENDMENT NO. 9

Effective April 7, 2018, Indemnity Agreement No. B-67, between Omaha Public Power District and the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, dated January 24, 1973, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

Article VIII of the indemnity agreement is deleted in its entirety wherever it appears in the agreement, and is substituted therein by the requirements of the exemption permitting a reduction in primary financial protection from \$450,000,000 to \$100,000,000, and withdrawal from participation in the secondary layer of financial protection.

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 – Amount of financial protection

a. \$100,000,000

(From 12:01 a.m., April 7, 2018)

FOR THE U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Anthony Bowers, Chief Financial Projects Branch Division of Licensing Projects

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted  $A \rho ril 10$ , 2018

Omaha Public Power District